TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM596714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/08/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPI ECONCO DIVISION		09/08/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Communications & Power Industries LLC	09/08/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Communications & Power Industries LLC	
Street Address:	811 Hansen Way	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6111617	ECONCO
Registration Number:	6111618	ECONCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102037199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310 277-1010

rwirthlin@irell.com, mcohen@irell.com, trademarks@irell.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rick Wirthlin

Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars, suite 900 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159704-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick Wirthlin
SIGNATURE:	/Rick Wirthlin/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0829 DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=COMMUNICATIONS POWER INDUSTRIES LLC - DE - MERGER#page1.tif
source=COMMUNICATIONS POWER INDUSTRIES LLC - DE - MERGER#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0830

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CPI ECONCO DIVISION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES LLC" UNDER
THE NAME OF "COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES LLC", A LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

2515190 8100M SR# 20207142650 Authentication: 203608298 Date: 09-08-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0831

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:21 AM 09/08/2020
FILED 08:21 AM 09/08/2020
SR 20207142650 - File Number 2515190

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

CPI ECONCO DIVISION (a California corporation)

INTO

COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Communications & Power Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of CPI Econco Division, a California corporation ("Econco"), with and into the Company (the "Merger"):

- The name of the surviving limited liability company is Communications & Power Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is CPI Econco Division. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is California.
- 3. An agreement of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved and executed by both Econco and the Company in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. Pursuant to the Agreement of Merger, Econco shall be merged with and into the Company, with the Company continuing as the surviving limited liability company of the Merger.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Company, which is located at c/o CPI International, Inc., 811 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, CA 94303.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Company upon request, without cost, to any member of the Company or any person holding an interest in Econco.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of this 8th day of September, 2020.

COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Robert A. Fickett, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 09/09/2020